Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insclvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06212451

Name of Company

A & CFIXING LIMITED
1/ We
Patricia Angela Marsh Barne Dunkin Harding
Peek House Peek House
20 Eastcheap 20 Eastcheap
London London
EC3M 1EB EC3M 1EB

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 16 August 2012

Signed Date 16 August 2012
hH P
gn:;i Hoi?emond & Partners LLP For Official Use
20 Eastcheap Insolvency Section Post Room
London
EC3M 1EB
p
<
@
Ref ACFLIQ/BHIMPIPRWIC Nici) s Il l” } I) ” m " IN m” ’l l"
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 8 "ATFUUSTT
= 22/08/2012 #137

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
A & C FIXING LIMITED

on the 16 August 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name C&,\«\S Vo \
Signed b -&\5@4

Dated \6\3\9-0\2 ,




A & C FIXING LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2012

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
HP Asset (1) 4,995.00 4,995.00
Finance Company(1) {4,985.00)

NIL NiL
Assets subject to floating charge:
Book Debts §,067.00 3,547.00
Cash at Bank 16,976.00 16,975 00
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 20,522 00

e \6\:8\2m_

Signature M M
\




A & C FIXING LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2012

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 20,522.00
Liabllities
Preferenbal Creditors:-
Employee Wage Amrears and Holiday Pay 6,398.00
6,398.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,124.00
Debts secured by ficating charge pre 16 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
14,124.00
Estmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (io carry forward) 5,824.80
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,299 20
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditor 13,326.00
13,326 00
Estimated deficiencyl/surpius of assets after floating charges {5,026.80)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 5,824.80
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,824.80
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 46,790.00
Maria Vitney 950.00
Employees, Redundancy, Notice & Arrears 14,006.00
Alan Bones 15,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs ("VAT") 101,311.00
HM Revenue & Customs ("PAYE") 2,848.00
HM Revenue & Customs {"Corporation Tax") 24,055.00
204,960.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {199,135.20)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 5,026.80
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (204,162.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members {204 262.00)

Sygnature \) m,\\ Date \b\gj QOJ‘L .




Marsh Hammond & Partners LLP

A & C FIXING LIMITED
AS - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Namse £

CAD0 ACD Formwork Ltd 21,903.00
64 Rectory Road
Rochford
8584 1UE

cBO1 Alan Bones 15,000.00
224 Lillechurch Road
Dagenham
RM8 2EW

CB02 Jacob Barber 256.00

CB03 Jamie Bixby 224,00
24 Bittern Way
Cambridge
PE15 9HX

CB04 John Ballaniyne 448.00
50 Nelson Avenue
Norfolk
PE38 941

CBOS Russell Bamard 600.00

CB0sS Martin Bones 560.00
31 Brocksford Avenue
Rayteigh
Essex
586 8RH

CB07 Michael Brown 624.00
29 Friziands
Dagenham
Essex
RM10 7YH

CB08 Danny Buttivant 208.00

CCop Terry Cooper 384.00
4 Abbots Close
Rainham
Essex
RM13 8LA

CCot Ciiff Conway 312.00
CCco2 Ron Conway 312.00
CC03 Keith Conway 624.00
CC04  Darren Crosby 265.00

CDO0 Jamie Dickson 560.00
74 Scott Drive
Wickford
Essex
8812 oPW -

Signature 3 M

Page 1 of4 \JIPS SQL Ver. 2010 15 August 2012 10:58




Marsh Hammond & Partners LLP
A & C FIXING LIMITED

A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name

£

CEOO Gavin Elliot
CED1 Employee Claims

CG0oo Simon Greenwood
55 Springwood Crescent
Edgware
Middlesex
HAB 8SE

CGO1 Selami Gashi
45 Adelaide Gardens
Romford
Essex
RMB 6SS

CHO0 HMRC
Nelson House, Prince of Wales Raod
Norwich
Norfolk
NR1

CHO1 HMRC
662PLO
Accounts Office - Cumbernauld
Glasgow
GB7 1YZ

CHO2 Lee Harns

CHO3 Lee Haywood
Ground Floor Flat
5 Larch Road
Cricklewood
London
NW2 8SG

CHO04 HMRC - VAT
921 8581 18
§th Floor
Regian House
James Street
Liverpool
L75 1AD

Clo0 Billy tvers
73 Meadow
Dagenham
Essex
RM9 5PR

CJoo Paul Janes
58 Hitchin Close
Romford
RM3 7EG .

Signature ) M’\

Poge 2 of 4 \ IPS SQL Ver 2010

300 00
14,006 00
52000

520 00

24,055.00

2,847.89

640.00
448.00

101,311.10

520 00

480.00

15 August 2012 10:58




Marsh Hammond & Partners LLP
A & C FIXING LIMITED
AS5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name

CK0o Amoldas Kutaitis §20.00

CKO1 Andrius Kuliesius §20.00
7 Endeavore Way
Barking
Essex
1G11 OPF

CLao Largo Law 3,000.00
551995
The Tannery
91 Krikstali Road
Lesds
West Yorkshire
LS3 1HS

CMO00 Pat McNeilly 520.00

CNOO Lee Newton 5§20.00
9 Victona Avenue
Wickford
$512 0DH

CNO1 Alonzo Nugent 624.00

CO00 O'Shea 2,500.00
Station Yard, Station Road
Smallford
Nr St Aibans
Herts
AlL4 OHF

CPOO Per 2,164.17
Market Harborough Road, Clifton upon Dunsmore
Rugby
Warwick

CPO1 Bill Piper 520.00
CPO2 Michael Parr 208.00
CPO3 Rikl Pittman 520.00

CROO Steven Rusz 520.00
21 Hawthom Avenue
Brentwood
CM13 ZEE

CT00 Danus Taujanskas 580.00
28a Osboume Road
Belverdere
DA17 5NS

CVoo VM Book Services Lid 2,450.00
8 Darcy Road
Tolleshunt Knights

Colchester

Essex

COS5 ORP mﬁ(i )~/J\
Signature \)

Page 3 of 4 \) (PS SQL Ver 2010 15 August 2012 10:58

-




Marsh Hammond & Partners LLP
A & C FIXING LIMITED
AS - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name

CKO0 Amoldas Kutaitis §20.00

CKO1 Andrius Kuiiesius 620.00
7 Endeavore Way
Barking
Essex
IG11 OPF

CL0O Largo Law 3,000.00
551095
The Tannery
91 Krikstall Road
Leeds
West Yorkshire
LS3 1HS

CM00 Pat McNeilly 520.00

CNO0O Lee Newton 520.00
9 Victoria Avenue
Wickford
5512 ODH

CNO1 Alonzo Nugent 624.00

COo00 O'Shea 2,500 00
Station Yard, Station Road
Smallford
Nr St Albans
Herts
AL4 OHF

CPO0 Peri 2,164.17
Market Harborough Road, Clifton upon Dunsmore

Rugby
Warwick

CPO1t Bill Piper 520.00
CPo2 wMichael Parr 208.00
CPO3 Riki Pittman §20.00

CR0O Steven Rusz 520.00
21 Hawthom Avenue
Brentwood
CM13 2EE

CT00 Darius Taujanskas 5§60.00
26a Osboume Road
Belverdere
DA17 5NS

CVvoo VM Book Services Ltd 245000
8 Darcy Road
Tolleshunt Knights -
Colchester

Essex
CO5 ORP
Signature \) W

Page 3 of 4 IPS SQL Ver 2010 15 August 2012 1058




Marsh Hammond & Partners LLP

Page 4 of 4

A & C FIXING LIMITED
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures
Key Name £
cvo1 Maria Vitney 950.00
33 Cotesmore Gardens
Dagenham
Essex
RMS8 2ET
Ccv02 Chris Verrell 520.00
CWO00 Craig Walmsley 416.00
43 Entries Totalling 204,960.16
@ - Denctles associate creditor
Ve
Sighature U \M
[y
\ IPS SQL Ver 2010 15 August 2012 10:58




